Sligo County Council County Hall, Riverside Sligo, F91 Y763, Ireland

Wednesday 29th of Feb 2024



<u>Re: Proposed Outdoor Music Festival (with camping) to be held from the 31st of May to 3rdof June (inclusive) 2024 at Hazelwood, Sligo, Co. Sligo</u>

To whom it may concern,

NOC Shop Limited wishes to make an application for a license in accordance with Part XVI of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended), and the Planning and Development (Amendment) Regulations 2015 to hold the above-mentioned event.

We are submitting the following details with the application in accordance with the Article 187 of the Planning and Development (Amendment) Regulations 2015).

1. Company Details:

Address: NOC Shop Limited, Unit 2 Rathcormac, Sligo, Co. Sligo Email Address: nocsevents@gmail.com Contact Number: 087 7737869

2. Anticipated Attendance:

The anticipated maximum attendance for the concerts is 15,000 people

per day.

3. Dates & Duration:

Commencing at 09:00 hrs. on Friday May 31st 2024, concluding 14:00 hrs. on Monday 3rd of June 2024.

4. Newspaper Notice:

Copies of the public notices, published in the Sligo Weekender and the Irish Examiner on Thursday February 22nd 202 and Thursday February 29th are included as part of this application.

5. Letters of Consent:

We have included a number of letters of consent from various landowners for the use of the identified property which will be utilized as the event site.

6. Draft Event Management Plan

We have attached a copy of the Draft Event Management Plan for the event.

7. Site Location Maps & Drawings

We have attached a copy of the Draft Site Map for the event along with a location map.

8. Statement of Compliance

In the last 24 months the applicant has had no breaches of a license, or the conditions of a license granted to them by any local authority under section 231 of the Act.

The applicant NOC Shop Ltd was fully compliant with all license conditions for the Wild Roots Music Performing Arts & Adventure festival 2022 and 2023.

A payment of the sum of €2,500 is included for Sligo County Council in respect of the fees payable under Article 20 of the Regulations.

Yours Sincerely,

NOC Shop Limited

All queries should go to: Neil O'Connell, NOC Shop Limited, Unit 2 Rathcomarc, Sligo, Co. Sligo Email Address: nocsevents@gmail.com Contact Number: 087 7737869